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IWEA Municipal Pretreatment Committee Meeting 
Thursday, August 18, 2016, at 7:00 a.m. (EST) 

IWEA Annual Conference, Indianapolis, IN 
 
 
Attendees in person: 
Name Organization E-mail Address 
Bill Boetcker Aqua Indiana wabiii3@hotmail.com 
Lynn Brabec Elkhart Public Works Lynn.Brabec@coei.org 
Leslie Brown Steuben Lakes Regional Waste District LRBrown08@gmail.com 
Cindi Fuhrman C F Environmental Cindi@CF-Environmental.com 
Matthew Amor City of LaPorte maamor@cityoflaporte.com 
Duane Griner City of Warsaw dgriner@warsaw.in.gov 
Larry Keil City of Goshen larrykeil@goshencity.com 
Pam Kirklin Marion Utilities pkirklin@marionutilities.com 
Lloyd Lamberton City of Evansville llamberton@ewsu.com 
Natalie Maupin Indiana Department of Environmental 

Management 
nmaupin@idem.IN.gov 

Jeff Moore Severn Trent Services Jeff.Moore@stservices.com 
Shaun Odom Clay Township Regional Waste District Shaun.odom@ctrwd.org 
Dave Taylor  A.T. Environmental Inc. wastetreatone@aol.com 
Cheryl Carlson Citizens Energy Group – Indianapolis ccarlson@citizensenergygroup.com 
 
Attendees by phone: 
Name Organization E-mail Address 
None   
 
Meeting convened at 7:12 a.m. (EST) with introductions.  Thank you to Julia from IWEA for arranging the 
conference room at the Westin Hotel, Indianapolis, for hosting the meeting.   
 
Approval of the Minutes: 
Lloyd asked if there were any revisions to the minutes from the meeting held on June 2, 2016.  No 
corrections or modifications were suggested.  Larry made a motion for approval of the minutes and Bill 
seconded the motion.  The minutes were approved as written. 
 
Announcements: 
WITtec 2017 
WITtec will be held on April 4-6, 2017, in Indianapolis.  A Certified Pretreatment Coordinator class will be 
offered on April 5, 2017.  In addition to the content of the Registered Pretreatment Coordinator class, a 
Combined Waste Stream module is added and a teacher for that section of the curriculum is needed.  
Please contact Bill or Lloyd if interested.   
 
For the pretreatment conference tract, Natalie has agreed to present and Jodie Opie/Newton Ellens 
from EPA Region 5 will be asked to present as they have for past conferences.  Four (4) additional 
speakers are needed.   
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Old Business: 
Locations and Topics for 2016 Meetings 
Lloyd confirmed that remaining planned meetings for 2016 and the topics for each of the meetings.  The 
meetings and topics for the remainder of 2016 are: 
 

• October 6, 2016 – Warsaw – Tour of green chrome facility 
• December 1, 2016 – Bloomington – Phosphorus BMPs 

 
Potential locations for meetings in 2017 include Aqua Indiana in Fort Wayne, Muncie, Shelbyville, and 
Indianapolis.  Aqua Indiana would like to host the June meeting. 
 
A motion to adjourn was made by Pam and seconded by Bill.  The meeting was adjourned at 7:59 am. 
 
UPCOMING: 

• Next Committee Meeting:  October 6, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. – Warsaw 
• Committees Meeting for Remainder of 2016 from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.:  

o December 1, 2016 – Bloomington – Discussion of Phosphorus BMPs 


